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1. Hro-kovéd Tvann
2, lsnusova Hana

3. ¥atousSkova Tven:

4, Veselske Ivane

110 m _p¥. = mui
1 .0eh

1.0etovsky ifd
¢.Jinter Jlartia
Jaleens JxFt
4.>vobode Ludvik
5.Kessing Jurgen

2.bch

1. Svohoda Vaclav.
2. lechdk Jiri

3. fenes Lubouir
4. Torejs Petr

i+

3.bch

1. Jilek i"ichal
24 -llmperg Zdehek
3. YintAlek Wichal

4. Jehlidka Stanislev

5. Hotejd Vit

3_km piekéiek

1. Seliger Jiri

2., Vav a¢ Josef

3. Jeilnek Josef

4. Hychek Rohuslav

5. Kub1A Varek

€. Déna Zdendx

7. Urbdnek Jitvd

£, Dostdl Clurich

ce ({7ek Pavel
.Telecky Pavel
Tomes$ Jiri

11.6,.1879

Jablonec nad Nispu

Tt - - e - WS e

bynamo Pardubice
‘Wnano Earduhlce
7J Skoda Plzen

Iynanmo Pﬁrdublce

méieno rulnéd

V& Praha

Zhr. irno

Jgyn. ardudice
sparta Praha

A" ¢ Ludwigshefen

Sp.Csti a.labenm
Dyn. Parcubice
Lok. Olomouc

‘Stert Karl: Vary

Dynamo Parcubice
Sp.Usti n.Labem
Tonem. *raha
Sp.Ust{ n.T.
start Kerlevy Vary

LTAZ

LTAZ

Dukla Lipt. Niku,
Dukla B. Bystrlca
Rudowlanl Lod#
S5l.Liberec
¢l.liberec

7J Univ. Olormouc
Dukla Lipt. Mikul.
LIAZ

VS Prashe

14,77
15,3€
15,59
15558

vzdal

9:03,02
9:03,54
9 1057
15,31
: 28,89
33,39
38 71
59,73
10 11,63
vzdel
vzgal
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9.
10,
iS5
124
13.
14,
15,
16,

e

1.
20
3.
4.
5
6.

1.
20
3.
4
5

1.
2.
3.
4‘.
5.
6.

Skok daleky - muZi

B e

Leitner Jan
K¥ivka Jarosglav
Bubenik Lubof
Drddcky Jan
Pastika Jaroslav

. Palz Michael

Semrdad Milen
Stranovsky Stefan
Charvét Jdan
Dédek Vladinir
Zzunschirm Gerd
Dvorék Old¥ich
Hiérka Viadinir
Roledek Ludik
Svoboda Viclav
Taufman Petr
Lomiselk Daniel

200 m ~ mugi

1., béh

Lacko “oman
Lomnicky Josef
Sajdok Stanislav.
Kédrsky Ladislav
Kessing Jirgen
Paulweher rfranz

2. béh

Prochdzka liroslav
Wardgs lMilan
Bartinél: Jaroslav
Kleprli!: Ales
Cerny Frantifek

3. béh

Pudik Arnott
Havratil Ondie]
Koppity Christian
Krtoud Zdencl
Grossl Vladipmir
Dvo¥ak Oldrich

Dukla Praha

RH Praha

Dukla Praha

Dukla Prahe

Dykla Praha

8C Einheit Dresden
Yé Praha

pukla Praha

L)ulsla Praha

TJ Vitkovice

ATS Innsbruck
Start Karlovy Vary

- 8tart Karlovy Vary

Dynamo Pgrdubice
Spartak Usti nad Labem
TJ Dvir Kralové

Dukle Liptowsky Iiluldl

Dukla Fraha
Dukla Praha
Dukla Praha
Sparta Praha

ABC Ludwigshafen
ATS Innsbruck

Dukla Praha
Dukle Praha
CHZ Litvinov
Slovan Liberec
Slovan Libersc

LIAZ Jgblonec

Dukla Pisek

TSV Hartherg

‘Slovan liberec

Spartak Usti nad Labven
Start Karlovy Vary

733
720
709
696
695
593
688
877
671
660
646
634
629
6217
613
611
599

22,39
22,62
22,63
23,04
23,94
24,58

22,84
23,25
23,28
23349
23,62

23,27
23,5%
23,73
23,83
24,20
24,29
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4. béh
Rulinsky Petr

" Taufman Petr

Jindra Josef
Haver Liiroslav
Horejs “it

5« béh

Hirks Vlpdimir
Dufek Martin
Rucéinsky Pavel
Preissler Jiri

=

e S R Ty R

Vondra Jing¥ich
Paldt Milan
Veselslky Ctirad
Dobdat DuSan
Palenik Marian

64=7. Baudis Rudolf

Horak Vl1zdimir

8, Lesdk Miroslav
2. .Tejnor Ivan
10,-11. Zyweczak
Zorek Pavel
124=13.Machdéek Lvo

Resler Drahod

- ettt ot e St

1l; Lakliliovd Marig

2
3.
40
5.
5,
T
Se
Ia
10,5
S35

s
.

1.
14,
15,

Vlasdkovd Viista
Linkova Jana
Segetovd Jdarmila
Fukalovd lMarie
Zidkovd Helena
Pierok Melgorzata
Grabovaka Vanda
Paldusovéd Jdaroslavs
Vinterovd Jarmila
Lotmelova Kateiina
Lpotdkovd Ludmila
Chvojkovd liarcela
Richtrovd Zuzan-
DUrahodova Ivans

Zhrojovka Brno

TJ Dvir Kralové
Dynamo Pardubice
VI Kutnd Hora
Start Karlovy Vary

Start Karlovy Vary
Slovan ILiberec
Zbrojovka Brno
Spart&k ﬁsti ns L,

v,

Ps
=

z21ta Prahs
ledské Mezi#idd
ynamo Pardubice
VEJ Kutnéd Hora
SVS1 Bratislava

o<

+“parta Praha

Zloven Liberec
Valabské Mezgiricd
Dukla Pisek

V12J Kutnd Hora
2lovan Liberec
Sparta Praha
Dukla Pisek

¢

Ctavbar Nitra

Zbrojovka Brno
LIAZ Jab onec

v3 Praha

LIAZ Jablonec

IIAZ Jablonec

wiokniarz

VS Prahs

LIAZ Jdablonec

VS Prahs

V3 Praha

LIAZ Jablonec
Sko0da Plzen
4durojovka Brno
1 Dvie Xrdlové

23,35
23 ,38
23,61
24,18
24,68

23,60
24,10
24,42
27511

21%
210
205
200
200

95
195
155
195
190
150
190
130

52,086
50,54
49,64
45,56
44,60
42,74
42,72
42,64
40,90
40,70
40,26
39,20
39,14
35,70
28,14
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15 BéR

1. Kubio.ta Jan

2, 8elko 'iktor
5. Giesa Hansg

4, Howgeld Jan

5. PMilinger lendk

2., béh
14 Slouka Pzvel
2, Hartinger Vlizgdimir
3+ bkl Karel
4, Begen Jurgen
5. Zich Otakar

e et > ot D ot ot ot et i a0 M

1, Dorova Agdta

2. Vocdskovd K.tefins
3. Chal-dynskd Iwona
4, Hovdkovi Vanda

5. Vandurova LVa

6. Paitkové Teldna

7. Dobrodinskd Dagmor

3.900 m - mudi
1, Sykora Ji¥di
2, Visnicky Frantidel
3. Skowron Vliadimier
4, Jédicke Hagen
5, Mledénka Viktor
6, Simek Jardslav
Te Kout Miroslav
8, Hubenvhel ixel
9, Melcr Josef
10, Rezdd Ivo

Sparta Prahe

Dukla Banskd Bysir.
ARC Ludwigshafen
AZS LodZ

Kad an

Martin

7J Slovan Mar. Laznc
CHZ Litvinov

ABC Ludwigsh-fen
CHZ Iditvinov

SZ Lugenec

LIAZ Jablonec
Vilokniagrz

Zvrojovka Brno
Epartak Hradéc Kr&al.
VS Praha

TJ Meridnské Lazné

Slezan Opava
Dukla Praha

AZS Lodz

ABC Ludwigshafen
LIAZ Jablonec
LIAZ Jablonec
CHZ Litvinov

ABC Ludwigshafen
Elavoj Céslav

CHZ Litvinov

1:53,0
1:54,2
1355;3
1:58,20
2:05.0
BT p?.
Yi57,2
1:58,2
2:00,3
2:03,8
505
589
573
566
552

< 5
496
8:26,0
8:27,8
8:142,5
8:44,0
8247 .1
8:47,8
8;54,3
8:57,8
9:01,9
S
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Llndﬂvsky Vladimir
Holub Vliedislav

800 m - Zeny

[

OV >0 N

Hampel Eeike
JﬂlkOVﬁ Vlesta
Cervenkovs Jens
Keagzezdi Jitke
Zeriskovd “elena
Vellmer Erxrike

_ZQO m - Zeny

1.b¢h

Kretochvilovd Yarmile

Tylové Vira
Svobondovd Helene
Vencurovi Eva
Loudova linrie

bcn
Sl ‘movd Hane
Pelenkovd Lenk:
lafkov Kveétuse
Hetfleifovd Iva

3,béh

HngLnOV Kveéte
ReZnd D48a
hrutovv Miroslove

Saf#iovsks Jana

Vrh kogli - _Zeny
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FlLlngerovc Helens
VJtoulov, Alens
Ihcdt"l ove L"‘Id lolg Ve
Dryeovd Drahomira
Novékova Vanda
Vinterové Jarmile
Snof@kova Lida
KurlmSK“ Bva

'

nglc PI‘ hr‘
VS Przhe
Dukla Prcha
RH Praha

RH Prahe

LILZ Jablonec
VS Prahse -
VTJd Kutns Horo

SC Einheidt Dgesden
TJ okoaa Plzen
slevo] Cdslav

Vq Urnh

Zbrojovke Brno

TSV Hartberg

Vs Eraha

7J leridn, Léznd
Spgria ¢rahs
Spartak Hr, Krdlovd
LIAZ Jdg blonec

LIAZ Jablomec
Sloven Liberec

TJ YuTlOVJ Vary

TJ Dvar Kralové

Sparta Praha
LIAZ Jablonec
ChZ Litvinov
TJ Dviar Krflové

TJ Vitkovice
TJ Vitkovice
LI4iZ Jeblonec
VS Prshs
Zhrojovka Bino

VS Przha
LIAZ J=blonec
Sj_.’ L.rtc‘k -»lr Kral Dve

19,42
18,34
18,33
17,98
16,40
15468
15,60
12,11
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24,19
85 28
¢6 83
26, , 94
L7 T4

25y 13
27,40
27 )86

&y el

25,82
2811
2(.": S
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20, 56
1351
13,32
12,44
12,20
1158
10,62
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400 m - Zeny
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1
1., S1lémova Hana
2, Buli¥ovd Alena
3

A

4

3. Kristlova Ludmila

. Loudova Marie

2. béh
1, Pekdrkova Alena

2.
3.
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10,
11,
12,

1.

3.
4

PospiSilovd Zdenks
Homolkova Jarmils

Hod diskem ~ puii

Ot e S e Nk ot = 1 et i e s

Wybraniec Antonin
Bugdr Imrich
Dgnék Ludvik
Machura Remigius
Krejéi Frantidek
Valent Gejza
Vasidek Delibor
Sfva Vaclav
Lindovsky Vliadimix
Hordlek Jarosl: v
Honcnijman Zdenek
Hess “avel

T e e s ot s e o8 s S . 20 T e S

Hadinger “ntonin
Hébel Fetr
Spévédk Antonin
Studeny *omad
Vacek Alexe]
Vobo¥ril Petr
Berndt Vlgstinil
Spurny Ivo
#lejberk Zdenck
Mikule Petr

LIAZ Jablonec
Slovan Liberec
LIAZ Jablonec
LIAZ Jablonec

LIAZ Jablonec
AtletikgPraha
Slavoj Caslgv

RH Praha
Dukla Praha
RH Praha

VS Praha
Zbrojovks Brno
}H Praha

RH Praha
LIAZ Jdzblonec
v& Praha
Dukla Prahas
LIAZ Jablonec
LIAZ Jablonec

LIAZ Jghlionec

VS Praha

Dynamo Perdubice
Spp rta Praha

RH Praha

LIAZ Fablonec
NHKG Kgrvind

R Praha

LIAZ Javlorec

V8 Prahs

O\ U\
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[pSEKss VIR VS
WO N \D

60,89
63,69
66,40

61,98
61,74
57 ;40
54,00
51,64
51,60
49,62
48,14
45,78
45,08
44,48
41,82 -

520
190
470
450

OO0 OCOOOo



Hod lladivem - muzi

1, Vrbks Frantidek

2. Skoumal Rpdomir

3. Rodenhau “unther
4o Matousek Milan

5, Lovosad Pavel

6, lidlek Josef

7., Lesdk Miroslgv

8. Bedné¥ Zdenck

9, Schenker Hans Jorg
10, Obuch Igor
11, Vrbks MMarek
12, Hovotny Jidki
13, Riha Pavel

400 m_-_mufi

1. bch

l. Kdrsky L-dislav
« Matéjak J111

3. Kosek Pgvel

L, Zborek Miroslav

5. Dutschke Ffrank

6« Hovdk Petr

2. bEh

1. ‘ofner Jaroslav
2. Sluka Ji¥d

3+ Pavlicek Petr
A, Vindédlek Michal
5. Hotter Rupert

3. bdh

1., foldin Frantidek
2,Bratl Helmut

3, Cerny Vladimir
4y Stanék dzn

s S - e o i et

1, Pelz llichale

2, Jakl Lubos -~
3. Jingmann A

4, Korinek Milan
5. Swierczek Pavel
6. Hercik Tomas

T. BlaZek Bohumil

Dulcld Praha

Dulla Praha

SC Binheit Dresden
LIAZ Jablonec
Dukla Praha

1LIAZ Jablonsec

VTJ Kutnd Hora
Dukla Praha

4C Yinheit Dresden
Stert Karlovy Vary
Sokol Zaboviesky
LIAZ Jablonec

v2J Yukla Lipt. Hikulds

Sp.rta Praha

LIAZ Jgblonec
Dyn-mo P-rdubice
CHZ Litvinov

SC Einheit Dresden
Slovan Liberec

Start Kgrlovy Vary
LIAZ Jablonec
Spartak Usti n.Lzben
Bohemians Praha

TSV Hartherg

LIAZ Jablones

TSV Hartberg
Bohemigns Prahg

1J Zd4r nad Sdzavou

3C Einheit Dresden
v§ © Praha

Dukla Praha
MMZJmnmmc
Dukla Pisek

LIAZ Jablonec

LIAZ Jablonec

9,50
67,08
65,03
62,10
61,20
59,68
DO g
57,84
55,64
50,88
50,14
45,92
34,48

49,52
50,82
51,58
51,89
)L,GT

53 ,J6

51,14
Al
52,20
54,30

52,29
53,14
53439
54,00

14,89
14,83
14,77
14,70
13,53
33353

T
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Loko Bilino

175

1

Bpukolova Zaenka
Poladkov” fAve
Holbov: Zd:nke
Yedostov. Kexle
Kavinové Janc
{&kovs Véra

500 m - %eny

Kodidkovs Helenc
Dubové Feorte
Voviedove Dena
Hrubé Fvae '

1 500 m — muzi

e B

1, Pefiek Zdentk

. ®

O s

03 G- Ww s
- L ] L] .

~

Klimed Petx

Turza Hugo
Llwinger Robert
Jiraveky Korel
Jahode Hostislev

Sh. —rene
ablonec

=t

b

5;
T

CHZ Litvinov
nyensporte Chrudim
LIAZ deblonec

TJ Tdbexm

9] pven uwiberec
Dukls Lintoveky I,
IPS: Prehe

LKS Lodz

Slovan Liberec

RE Pocrdubice

Ti7

Civentner Vitézslav CHZ Litvinow

Eny? Jen
Chlumsky +‘etr
Lrklce Lubos
Spelds Lubofl

2. béh

Linhert Jind¥ich
Klimeé Povel
Func Petr
Beuchman lidirosla
Degen Klaousg

Uher Jeroglav

Gilbert Gunther

Hod o¥tépenm :- muii
Bebick +omdd
Hensk Josef
Megule Stanislay
Dole%sl iIroslav
Cetl 349y

Lok%a Rcdoven

Sohemker Heng Jorg

Volicek Mlilen

SindelAar Korel

Syrovitko Jen

Drahos iiilen

12;: Klac ek V1 dimir
13 -15. Vele dJderoslev

LOKO Olomgouc
Vagonke C, Lipa
Dukle Kletovy

gpkol M, Svotonovice

Dukle Prsha
Dukls Pxeha

CHZ Litvinov

CHZ Litvinov

£BC Ludwigshafen
Dukla Prehe

LBC Ludwigshefen

-

Dukla Prahe
Zbrojovke Brno
v1J Kutna Hore
Dukla .B, .Bysirice
Dukla Prgha ;
TJ Vitkovice
q¢ finheit Dresden
vTJ Kutnd Hore
VvTJ Kutnd Hora
LIAZ Jzbhlonec

LILZ Jdoblonec

LIsZ deblonsc

LILZ Jdablonec

e SR o, ~oos 5t (B (- Sas g i 13

5 A
T2
172
17
165
165
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PSR Roa W)
“w W W e
feaYesReniVe)

3: 56,00
3: 586
4:00,6
4:01,5
el
4:03,8
4:06,3
4:06,3
4-:08,8
&5t Lge
4315,2

\ud

3:5043
3:58,7
3099t
£y UL o4

4:04,
A: 04,7
4:12,0



Bodovéni_soutéZe A7 =

ukle Preahs

oITAZ Jdeblonec
spexrte Praha

5 EBvahe

Jrnamo Pordubice
'C Einheit Dresden
‘H Prahs

‘lovan Liberec

2J Vitkovice

Dugan lMolitoris

Yeditel zévodld V.T.

v

Jaroslav Redkovic
hisvni rozhodci v r,



